
TO:  Finance Committee

 Municipal Services Committee

 Utilities Committee

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Be awarded to:  

Name:  

Address:  

In the amount of :

With a 15 % contingency of :

For a project total not to exceed :

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:

Estimate:  

Committee Date:

Council Date:

Appleton, WI 54912-1137

Unit DD-25 Mackville Quarry Grading & Capping

07/16/25

$250,000.00

$150,795.19

06/23/25

C I T Y   O F   A P P L E T O N
Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

$131,126.25

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

**  OR  **

$19,688.94

$150,795.19

MCC, Inc.

2600 N Roemer Road

6/18/2025
https://cityofappleton.sharepoint.com/sites/PublicWorks-Teams/Shared Documents/DPW City Hall/Engineering/PROJECTS/2025/DD-25 Mackville Quarry Grading & Capping/Contract 
Award Form Unit DD-25.xlsx



TO: Finance Department

FROM: Mark Lahay - Dept. of Public Works

DATE: 6/16/2025

SUBJECT: Funding for Contract:

DD-25 Mackville Quarry Grading & Capping
Unit No. Description

AWARD DATE: 7/16/2025  (Council Date)

AWARD TO: MCC, Inc

2600 N Roemer Road

Appleton, WI 54912-1137

Funding for the project will be as follows:

Item Account Contract Total
No. Account No. Description Amount Contingency Contract

1. 5230.680904 Stormwater Capital $131,126.25 $19,668.94 $150,795.19

2. $0.00 $0.00

3. $0.00 $0.00

4. $0.00 $0.00

5. $0.00 $0.00

6. $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $131,126.25 $19,668.94 $150,795.19

Public Works Date

Finance Department Date

     CITY OF APPLETON
     Contract Funding Form

cc: Project File

6/16/2025
https://cityofappleton.sharepoint.com/sites/PublicWorks-Teams/Shared Documents/DPW City Hall/Engineering/PROJECTS/2025/DD-25 Mackville Quarry Grading & Capping/DD-25 
Contract Funding Form.xlsx



DD-25 Mackville Quarry Grading and Capping (#9635427)
Owner: Appleton WI, City of
Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of
06/16/2025 01:45 PM CDT

MCC, Inc. River View Construction, Inc. BEST Enterprises, LLC Vinton Construction Company
Section Title Line Item Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
DE-25 BASE BID $131,126.25 $148,664.85 $165,428.40 $174,862.56

1 Mobilization LUMP SU 1 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $10,170.00 $10,170.00 $12,250.00 $12,250.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
2 Site Grading in Preperation for Cap CU. YD. 5500.0000 $4.40 $24,200.00 $4.85 $26,675.00 $5.47 $30,085.00 $6.27 $34,485.00
3 Installation of Cap/Compost Pad CU. YD. 14400.000 $3.75 $54,000.00 $4.85 $69,840.00 $4.37 $62,928.00 $5.43 $78,192.00
4 Furnish and Install 12" Stone Base SQ. YD. 775 $9.20 $7,130.00 $9.45 $7,323.75 $14.87 $11,524.25 $9.22 $7,145.50
5 Furnish and Install Geogrid SQ. YD. 775 $1.75 $1,356.25 $3.50 $2,712.50 $2.28 $1,767.00 $2.00 $1,550.00
6 Furnish and Install No-Mow Fescue Seed Mix#5 SQ. YD. 28500.000 $1.00 $28,500.00 $0.55 $15,675.00 $0.75 $21,375.00 $1.00 $28,500.00
7 Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Erosion Control LUMP SU 1 $600.00 $600.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
8 Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Silt Fence LIN. FT. 1070.0000 $3.00 $3,210.00 $3.50 $3,745.00 $3.00 $3,210.00 $3.00 $3,210.00
9 Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove 20" Curlex Sediment LoLIN. FT. 100 $10.00 $1,000.00 $10.60 $1,060.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $10.00 $1,000.00

10 Furnish, Install, and Maintain Trackout Control EACH 1 $800.00 $800.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.01 $0.01
11 Furnish and Install Erosion Mat Class I Type B SQ. YD. 3460.0000 $1.00 $3,460.00 $1.16 $4,013.60 $1.65 $5,709.00 $1.00 $3,460.00
12 Furnish and Install Medium Rip Rap CU. YD. 45 $66.00 $2,970.00 $80.00 $3,600.00 $150.67 $6,780.15 $84.89 $3,820.05

Base Bid Total: $131,126.25 $148,664.85 $165,428.40 $174,862.56


	Contract Award Form Unit DD-25
	DD-25 Contract Funding Form
	DD-25 BID TABS
	BidWorksheet_9635427_Eval


